
 
 
 

The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at 
wvOASIS.gov.  As part of the State of West Virginia’s 
procurement  process,  and  to  maintain  the 
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this 
documentation  submitted  online  is  publicly  posted 
by  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Division  at 
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses 
to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the  Purchasing 
Division in hard copy format. 
 



 



Date Printed: May 9, 2024 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 1354530

Solicitation Description: Addendum No 2 - Prequalification Agreements IT Temp Staffing

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

2024-05-07 13:30 SR 0705 ESR05062400000006747 1

VENDOR

VS0000045339
FedTec LLC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0705 LOT2400000011

Total Bid: 1 Response Date: 2024-05-06 Response Time: 18:05:03

Comments:  

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Toby L Welch
(304) 558-8802
toby.l.welch@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE
All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation



Date Printed: May 9, 2024 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Temporary IT Personnel Services    1.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
80111600    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Temporary IT Staffing Services



Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
FedTec, LLC

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
1950 Opportunity Way, Suite 1300

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
Reston

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
VA                                                                                 USA                                            20190

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
Parminder Kaur

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
347-281-3877

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
52-2319860

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
05/06/2024

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
VS0000045339













































Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
Parminder Kaur, Director

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
stateproposals@fedtec.com

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
FedTec LLC

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
Parminder Kaur, Director

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
stateproposals@fedtec.com

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
05/06/2024

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
1950 Opportunity Way, Suite 1300, Reston, VA 20190

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
347-281-3877 / 202-204-5644

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
347-281-3877 / 202-204-5644





















Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
Anand Marthi

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
stateproposals@fedtec.com

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
202-204-5644

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
425-998-6876





Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
FedTec LLC

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
05/06/2024

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
05/06/2024

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
1950 Opportunity Way, Suite 1300,Reston VA 20190







Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
FedTec LLC

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
Parminder Kaur

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
Director



























Date Printed: Apr 11, 2024 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Centralized Request for Quote

Service - Prof

Proc Folder: 1354530 Reason for Modification:
Doc Description: Prequalification Agreements IT Temp Staffing  

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version

2024-04-11 2024-04-25     13:30 CRFQ     0705     LOT2400000011 1

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON          WV     25305

US

VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code:

Vendor Name :

Address :

Street :

City :

State : Country : Zip :

Principal Contact :

Vendor Contact Phone: Extension:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Toby L Welch
(304) 558-8802
toby.l.welch@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
FedTec, LLC

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
1950 Opportunity Way, Suite 1300

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
Reston

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
VA                                                                                 USA                                            20190

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
Parminder Kaur

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
347-281-3877

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
52-2319860

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
05/06/2024

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
VS0000045339



Date Printed: Apr 11, 2024 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

 
 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
The State of West Virginia Purchasing Division is soliciting bids on behalf of the West Virginia Lottery Commission to establish Pre-
qualification of Vendors for Temporary IT Staffing Services, at the WV Lottery HQ Facility located at 900 Pennsylvania Ave 
Charleston WV, per the attached documentation.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

LOTTERY LOTTERY

PO BOX 2067 900 PENNSYLVANIA AVE

  

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
1 Temporary IT Personnel Services   

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

80111600    

Extended Description:
Temporary IT Staffing Services

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
Line Event Event Date
1 Questions are due by 3:00 p.m. 2024-04-18



Document Phase Document Description Page 
3

LOT2400000011 Final Prequalification Agreements IT 
Temp Staffing



Date Printed: Apr 22, 2024 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Centralized Request for Quote

Service - Prof

Proc Folder: 1354530 Reason for Modification:
Doc Description: Addendum No 1 - Prequalification Agreements IT Temp Staffing Addendum No 1 is issued to 

modify the bid opening date.

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version

2024-04-22 2024-05-07     13:30 CRFQ     0705     LOT2400000011 2

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON          WV     25305

US

VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code:

Vendor Name :

Address :

Street :

City :

State : Country : Zip :

Principal Contact :

Vendor Contact Phone: Extension:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Toby L Welch
(304) 558-8802
toby.l.welch@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
FedTec, LLC

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
1950 Opportunity Way, Suite 1300

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
Reston

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
VA                                                                                 USA                                            20190

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
Parminder Kaur

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
347-281-3877

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
52-2319860

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
05/06/2024

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
VS0000045339



Date Printed: Apr 22, 2024 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

 
 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Addendum No 1 is issued for the following reasons:

1) To modify the bid opening date from 04/25/2024 to 05/07/2024.

--no other changes--

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

LOTTERY LOTTERY

PO BOX 2067 900 PENNSYLVANIA AVE

  

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
1 Temporary IT Personnel Services   

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

80111600    

Extended Description:
Temporary IT Staffing Services

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
Line Event Event Date
1 Questions are due by 3:00 p.m. 2024-04-18



Document Phase Document Description Page 
3

LOT2400000011 Final Addendum No 1 - Prequalification 
Agreements IT Temp Staffing



Date Printed: Apr 29, 2024 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Centralized Request for Quote

Service - Prof

Proc Folder: 1354530 Reason for Modification:
Doc Description: Addendum No 2 - Prequalification Agreements IT Temp Staffing Addendum No 2 is issued to 

publish questions and answers.

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version

2024-04-29 2024-05-07     13:30 CRFQ     0705     LOT2400000011 3

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON          WV     25305

US

VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code:

Vendor Name :

Address :

Street :

City :

State : Country : Zip :

Principal Contact :

Vendor Contact Phone: Extension:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Toby L Welch
(304) 558-8802
toby.l.welch@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
FedTec, LLC

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
1950 Opportunity Way, Suite 1300

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
Reston

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
VA                                                                                 USA                                            20190

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
Parminder Kaur

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
347-281-3877

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
52-2319860

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
05/06/2024

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
VS0000045339



Date Printed: Apr 29, 2024 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

 
 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Addendum No 2 is issued for the following reasons:

1) To publish a copy of all vendor questions and their responses.

--no other changes--

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

LOTTERY LOTTERY

PO BOX 2067 900 PENNSYLVANIA AVE

  

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
1 Temporary IT Personnel Services   

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

80111600    

Extended Description:
Temporary IT Staffing Services

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
Line Event Event Date
1 Questions are due by 3:00 p.m. 2024-04-18



Document Phase Document Description Page 
3

LOT2400000011 Final Addendum No 2 - Prequalification 
Agreements IT Temp Staffing



Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
FedTec, LLC

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
1950 Opportunity Way, Suite 1300

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
Reston

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
VA                                                                                 USA                                            20190

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
Parminder Kaur

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
347-281-3877

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
52-2319860

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
05/06/2024

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
VS0000045339







Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
X

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
X

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
FedTec LLC

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
05/06/2024



Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
FedTec, LLC

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
1950 Opportunity Way, Suite 1300

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
Reston

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
VA                                                                                 USA                                            20190

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
Parminder Kaur

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
347-281-3877

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
52-2319860

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
05/06/2024

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
VS0000045339







Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
X

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
X

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
FedTec LLC

Harshita Kumari
Typewriter
05/06/2024









































































 
 
 

 

 

SUBMITTED TO 
 

State of West Virginia 

Department of Administration 

Purchasing Division 

ATTN: Toby L Welch 

2019 Washington Street East 

Post Office Box 50130 

Charleston, WV 25305-0130 

RFP #: CRFQ0705LOT2400000011 

Prequalification Agreements IT 

Temp Staffing 

 

TECHNICAL PROPOSAL 

Response to 
Request for 
Proposals 

SUBMITTED BY 
 

FedTec LLC,  

Parminder Kaur, Director 

1950 Opportunity Way, Suite 1300 

Reston, VA 20190 

Phone: 347-281-3877 

Email: StateProposals@FedTec.com  

 

 

mailto:StateProposals@FedTec.com


RFP# CRFQ0705LOT2400000011 

Prequalification Agreements IT Temp Staffing 
State of West Virginia 

West Virginia Lottery 

 

 

1 
 

1 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

COVER LETTER ................................................................................................................................................................................ 2 

3. VENDOR QUALIFICATIONS ................................................................................................................................................ 4 

3.1. Vendor shall be in business for at least five (5) years, providing similar IT staffing services. Vendors 

must provide documentation to indicate that their company meets this requirement prior to award. ................... 4 

3.1.1. Vendors should provide with their bid a general company overview that must include information 

regarding the number of years of qualification, experience, training, and relevant professional education for 

each individual classification. ......................................................................................................................................... 5 

3.2. Vendor shall provide these services for each classification   for bid by providing documentation to 

indicate they have provided staffing of at least three (3) individuals within the past five (5) years for any 

classification listed in section 4.2 below. ...................................................................................................................... 12 

3.3. Vendor must possess all licenses, permits, and certifications required to perform this contract before 

the start date of service. ................................................................................................................................................ 14 

3.4. Lottery shall require resources to hold current certification for target technologies, the certifications 

would include but not limited to cybersecurity or vendor-specific certifications as Cisco and Microsoft. ............ 14 

 

  



RFP# CRFQ0705LOT2400000011 

Prequalification Agreements IT Temp Staffing 
State of West Virginia 

West Virginia Lottery 

 

 
2  

2 

COVER LETTER 

 

Date: May 07, 2024 
 

State of West Virginia 

Department of Administration 

Purchasing Division 

2019 Washington Street East 

Post Office Box 50130 

Charleston, WV 25305-0130 

 

Attn: Toby L Welch, 

 

Subject: Response to Request for Proposal # CRFQ0705LOT2400000011 _ Prequalification Agreements 

IT Temp Staffing 

 

We, at FedTec, are pleased to submit our proposal in response to the Request for Proposal (RFP) issued by 

the State of West Virginia on behalf of the West Virginia Lottery (hereafter referred as Lottery) for IT 

Temp Staffing. Our firm is excited about the prospect of partnering with Lottery and contributing to the 

enhancement of its IT capabilities. 

 

At FedTec, we understand the critical role that technology plays in enabling organizations to achieve their 

strategic objectives. With our comprehensive suite of IT solutions and services, coupled with our team of 

experienced professionals, we are confident in our ability to support Lottery in achieving its IT goals. 

 

Our approach to fulfilling the requirements outlined in the RFP is centered on delivering exceptional service 

and value to our clients. We prioritize quality assurance, ensuring that all deliverables meet or exceed 

industry standards. Our team of skilled personnel is dedicated to providing the expertise and support 

necessary to meet Lottery's IT needs effectively. 

 

We are committed to compliance with all legal requirements and industry standards, and we prioritize the 

continuous training and development of our personnel to ensure they remain up to date with the latest 

advancements in the field. 

Offeror Details 
Company Name FedTec LLC 

Address 1950 Opportunity Way, Suite 1300,  

Reston VA 20190 

Telephone No. (800) 674-2869 

Facsimile No. 202-204-5644 

Email Address stateproposals@fedtec.com 

Website https://fedtec.com   

Business Classification Woman-Owned Business, Minority Owned Business 

CAGE Code 6P8F3 

DUNS 171945798 

Tax Identification Number (TIN) 52-2319860 

UEI EY6QS5J3VKB1 

Administrative/Contracting, and 

Technical Point of Contact 

Information 

Anand Murthi 

Senior Director 

425-998-6876 

stateproposals@fedtec.com 

https://fedtec.com/


RFP# CRFQ0705LOT2400000011 

Prequalification Agreements IT Temp Staffing 
State of West Virginia 

West Virginia Lottery 

 

 
3  

3 

 

We are enthusiastic about the opportunity to collaborate with Lottery and contribute to the continued 

success of your IT initiatives. We are confident that our expertise, commitment to excellence, and 

collaborative approach make us an ideal partner for this engagement. We acknowledge all terms and 

conditions mentioned under the RFP document and we are not proposing any exception or deviation from 

any term or conditions of this RFP document. 

 

We look forward to the possibility of working together and welcome the opportunity to discuss our proposal 

further. If you require any additional information or clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us. Should 

you have any contractual or technical questions regarding our proposal, please contact the undersigned by 

email or by phone.  

 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

 

Parminder Kaur 

Director 

FedTec LLC 

Phone: 347-281-3877 

Email: stateproposals@fedtec.com 

  

mailto:stateproposals@fedtec.com


RFP# CRFQ0705LOT2400000011 

Prequalification Agreements IT Temp Staffing 
State of West Virginia 

West Virginia Lottery 

 

 
4  

4 

3. VENDOR QUALIFICATIONS 

 

3.1. Vendor shall be in business for at least five (5) years, providing similar IT staffing services. 

Vendors must provide documentation to indicate that their company meets this requirement 

prior to award. 

 

We at FedTec LLC have been providing similar IT Staffing Services for more than 22 years. Throughout 

this time, we have successfully provided IT staffing solutions to various clients, demonstrating our 

experience and capability in the field. 

 

Engagement Evidence 1 

Engagement Name Contract Management System (CMS) Langley 

Dates of the Engagement 10/1/2016-9/30/2020 

Contract Number FA4890-16-C-0019 

Relevancy to this RFP 

Our contract aligns closely with the stipulations outlined in the RFP by incorporating labor categories 

that mirror the specified requirements. The responsibilities, skills, and qualifications associated with 

these labor categories closely adhere to the criteria outlined in the RFP. This strategic alignment 

ensures that the personnel engaged under the contract possess the requisite expertise and 

competencies demanded by the RFP. By maintaining consistency in labor categories, we aim to 

demonstrate a comprehensive understanding of the project's demands and a commitment to fulfilling 

them with qualified individuals whose skill sets align seamlessly with the outlined responsibilities. 
 

Engagement Evidence 2 

Engagement Name EA/ ITIMS / EA-GNMA (HUD) 

Dates of the Engagement 09/30/2016 - 09/29/2021 

Contract Number HHSN316201200110W 

Relevancy to this RFP 

In this contract, we've provided labor categories such as Data Analyst, Security Engineer, Security 

Analyst, and several others. Each of these roles closely aligns with the responsibilities, skills, and 

qualifications specified in the RFP. This ensures that our team is well-suited to fulfill the requirements 

outlined in the proposal, demonstrating our commitment to meeting the criteria set forth in the 

procurement document. 
 

Engagement Evidence 3 

Engagement Name Brooke Army Medical Center (BAMC) 

Dates of the Engagement 9/1/2016 - 09/30/2021 

Contract Number W9124J-16-C-0061 

Relevancy to this RFP 

Under this contract, we have included positions like Network Engineer and Security Personnel, 

ensuring that their responsibilities and qualifications closely mirror those outlined in this RFP. By 

aligning the roles with the specified criteria, we aim to demonstrate our commitment to meeting the 

requirements set forth in the proposal. This strategic selection ensures that our team possesses the 

necessary skills and expertise to effectively fulfill the responsibilities laid out in the RFP, thereby 

contributing to the successful execution of the contract. 
 

Engagement Evidence 4 

Engagement Name INFORMATION SECURITY ANALYST (NMLC) 



RFP# CRFQ0705LOT2400000011 

Prequalification Agreements IT Temp Staffing 
State of West Virginia 

West Virginia Lottery 

 

 
5  

5 

Dates of the Engagement 9/22/2016-9/21/2021 

Contract Number HHSN316201200071W/N62645-16-F-0042 

Relevancy to this RFP 

In the context of this contract, we have included positions for Security Engineers and Security 

Analysts, each equipped with qualifications that closely match the requirements outlined in this RFP. 

By aligning the expertise and skills of these roles with the specifications of the proposal, we aim to 

underscore our commitment to fulfilling the outlined requirements effectively. This strategic 

selection ensures that our Security Engineer and Security Analyst roles are well-suited to meet the 

specific qualifications demanded by the RFP, thereby enhancing the overall capability of our team to 

successfully execute the contract. 
 

Engagement Evidence 5 

Engagement Name Information Technology Support (NRL) 

Dates of the Engagement 9/20/2016 - 06/01/2023 

Contract Number N00173-17-C-2016 

Relevancy to this RFP 

In this contract, we've provided labor categories such as Data Analyst, Security Engineer, Security 

Analyst, and several others. Each of these roles closely aligns with the responsibilities, skills, and 

qualifications specified in the RFP. This ensures that our team is well-suited to fulfill the requirements 

outlined in the proposal, demonstrating our commitment to meeting the criteria set forth in the 

procurement document. 

 

3.1.1. Vendors should provide with their bid a general company overview that must include 

information regarding the number of years of qualification, experience, training, and relevant 

professional education for each individual classification. 

 

FedTec is a dynamic leader in the IT industry with more than two decades of experience, renowned for its 

comprehensive suite of services tailored to meet the evolving needs of modern businesses. Our operations 

revolve around harnessing cutting-edge technologies, innovative strategies, and top-tier talent to deliver 

exceptional IT solutions. 

 

With a rich history of successful projects and a proven track record of excellence, we stand as a beacon of 

reliability and innovation in the IT landscape. Our commitment to pushing the boundaries of technological 

advancement is evident in every aspect of our operations. 

 

FedTec Mission: To modernize and redefine the future of public sector agencies and the people they serve, 

through innovative technology-powered solutions and exceptional operational support. 



RFP# CRFQ0705LOT2400000011 

Prequalification Agreements IT Temp Staffing 
State of West Virginia 

West Virginia Lottery 

 

 
6  

6 

 
 

 

Who we are: 

As the state subsidiary of the distinguished FedTec enterprise, we stand as a beacon of digital modernization 

and mission transformation for our State & Local public sector clients.  

 

Our client portfolio is a testament to the breadth and depth of our expertise, encompassing a wide range of 

industries and sectors. Whether it's government agencies, Fortune 500 companies, or small businesses, our 

solutions have consistently delivered tangible results and driven success for our clients. 

 

Our business operations are characterized by innovation, excellence, and a relentless pursuit of customer 

satisfaction. With a focus on leveraging the latest technologies, fostering strategic partnerships, and 

delivering unparalleled value, we are poised to continue leading the way in the ever-evolving IT landscape. 

 

 

 

 

 



RFP# CRFQ0705LOT2400000011 

Prequalification Agreements IT Temp Staffing 
State of West Virginia 

West Virginia Lottery 

 

 
7  

7 

Our Key Service areas: 

 

 
 

Why FedTec:  We believe that we are the best fit for this project to provide services due to our 

comprehensive approach, specialized expertise, and unwavering commitment to delivering exceptional 

value to our clients. We are confident that our differentiators will position us as the ideal partner for the IT 

needs outlined in the RFP. 

 

  

   
     



RFP# CRFQ0705LOT2400000011 

Prequalification Agreements IT Temp Staffing 
State of West Virginia 

West Virginia Lottery 

 

 
8  

8 

1. Proven Expertise and Experience: FedTec has solidified its position as a frontrunner in the IT 

industry, boasting extensive experience and a remarkable history of success. Our commitment to 

excellence is evident in our performance metrics, showcasing our consistent ability to deliver 

outstanding results for our clients. With an impressive on-time delivery rate surpassing 95%, we 

demonstrate meticulous project management, efficient resource allocation, and a proactive approach to 

potential delays. This ensures timely solutions, empowering our clients to achieve their business goals 

effectively. 
 

 
 
2. Specialized Skills and Technology: FedTec prides itself on its team's specialized skills in cutting-edge 

technologies, covering a wide spectrum including cloud computing, cybersecurity, data analytics, and 

artificial intelligence. Our professionals are highly trained and experienced in these domains, equipped 

with the knowledge and expertise needed to tackle even the most complex IT challenges. By staying 

abreast of the latest developments in technology, we ensure that our clients benefit from innovative 

and effective solutions that drive their businesses forward. Leveraging the latest tools and 

technologies, FedTec ensures that our clients receive solutions that are not only innovative but also 

optimized for performance and reliability. Whether it's implementing cloud solutions to enhance 

scalability and flexibility, fortifying cybersecurity measures to protect against evolving threats, 

harnessing data analytics to derive actionable insights, or deploying artificial intelligence to automate 

processes and enhance decision-making, our team is well-equipped to deliver results that exceed 

expectations. At FedTec, we are committed to leveraging technology to its fullest potential, 

empowering our clients to achieve their business objectives and stay ahead of the curve in today's digital 

landscape. 
3. Strategic Talent Acquisition: FedTec operates through a strategic talent acquisition process, 

meticulously identifying and recruiting top-tier professionals with precisely the skills and expertise 

demanded by each project. Through our rigorous screening and selection procedures, we curate an 

elite team tailored to the unique requirements of every engagement. This methodical approach 

guarantees that we assemble the most qualified and capable individuals, ensuring optimal performance 

and exceptional results for our clients. 

0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90

Number of Active Resources

Number of Active Resources Column1 Column2



RFP# CRFQ0705LOT2400000011 

Prequalification Agreements IT Temp Staffing 
State of West Virginia 

West Virginia Lottery 

 

 
9  

9 

 
 

4. Diverse Talent Pool: At FedTec, our diverse talent pool comprising professionals from various 

backgrounds and disciplines fuels our innovation and problem-solving capabilities. By embracing a 

range of perspectives and ideas, we drive creativity and adaptability, enabling us to tackle challenges 

with agility and ingenuity. This diversity not only enriches our team culture but also enhances our 

ability to deliver comprehensive and effective solutions that meet the unique needs of our clients. With 

a commitment to inclusion and respect, FedTec leverages the power of diversity to remain at the 

forefront of technological innovation and exceed client expectations. Below is a snapshot of FedTec’s 

diverse environment, indicating that we are well equipped to assist other organizations embrace and 

promote their own DEI goals and initiatives. 

FedTec’s diverse environment 

5. Customer-Centric Approach: At FedTec, we are committed to understanding our clients' needs and 

goals. We prioritize 

understanding our clients' 

unique needs and objectives, 

recognizing that every 

business has distinct 

challenges and goals. By 

taking the time to thoroughly 

understand our clients' 

requirements, we can tailor 

our solutions to align 

perfectly with their strategic 

vision and objectives. This 

personalized approach 

ensures that our services are 

not only effective but also 

provide maximum value to 

our clients. Whether it's 



RFP# CRFQ0705LOT2400000011 

Prequalification Agreements IT Temp Staffing 
State of West Virginia 

West Virginia Lottery 

 

 
10  

10 

customizing software solutions, optimizing IT infrastructure, or providing strategic advisory services, 

we go above and beyond to deliver outcomes that exceed expectations and contribute to our clients' 

success. At FedTec, our commitment to understanding and addressing our clients' needs is the 

cornerstone of our client-centric approach, driving tangible results and long-term partnerships. 

 

6. Cost-Effectiveness: Our pricing model is designed to align with the 
budgetary constraints outlined in the RFP while delivering high-quality 

solutions and services. We strive to provide cost-effective solutions 

without compromising on quality or performance. Furthermore, we have 

consistently achieved substantial cost savings for our clients, employing 

strategic planning and innovative cost-saving measures without 

compromising quality or performance. These savings bolster our clients' 

bottom line, allowing for more efficient resource allocation and strategic 

investments.  

7. Compliance and Certifications: FedTec maintains a comprehensive understanding of regulatory 

compliance and legal requirements relevant to the IT industry. We hold certifications from recognized 

authorities and adhere strictly to industry standards to ensure compliance in all aspects of our 

operations. 

 

 
 

8. Quality Assurance: We employ robust quality 

assurance processes and utilize industry-leading 

tools to maintain the highest standards of quality in 

our deliverables. We employ robust processes and 

utilize industry-leading tools to ensure that our 

deliverables consistently meet the highest standards 

of quality. Our approach to quality assurance is 

comprehensive, encompassing thorough testing, 

validation, and continuous improvement 

throughout the project lifecycle. From the initial 

stages of development to final delivery, we 

rigorously test and validate every aspect of our 

solutions to identify and address any potential 

issues or defects. Additionally, we embrace a culture 

of continuous improvement, constantly seeking 

feedback and implementing enhancements to 

further enhance the quality of our deliverables. By 

prioritizing quality assurance, FedTec ensures that 

our clients receive solutions that are not only innovative and effective but also reliable and of the highest 

quality. 

 

 



RFP# CRFQ0705LOT2400000011 

Prequalification Agreements IT Temp Staffing 
State of West Virginia 

West Virginia Lottery 

 

 
11  

11 

Relevant Professional qualifications for Each classification: 

Job Classification Professional Qualifications 
Business Analyst • Bachelor’s degree in business administration, Computer Science, or related field. 

• Experience in business analysis, requirements gathering, and documentation. 

• Strong analytical and problem-solving skills. 

• Knowledge of business processes and IT systems. 
Data Analyst • Bachelor's degree in Statistics, Mathematics, Computer Science, or related field. 

• Proficiency in data analysis tools such as SQL, Excel, and statistical software. 

• Experience with data visualization tools. 

• Strong analytical and quantitative skills. 

Database Administrator • Bachelor’s degree in computer science, Information Technology, or related field. 

• Proficiency in database management systems such as Oracle, SQL Server, or 

MySQL. 

• Experience in database design, implementation, and maintenance. 

• Strong problem-solving and troubleshooting skills. 

• Preferred: Oracle Certified Professional (OCP), Microsoft Certified: Azure 

Database Administrator Associate. 

Help Desk Support • Associate or bachelor’s degree in information technology or related field, or 

equivalent experience. 

• Strong customer service and communication skills. 

• Knowledge of IT support processes and tools. 

• Ability to troubleshoot and resolve technical issues efficiently. 

IT Service Continuity 

Analyst 
• Bachelor’s degree in information technology, Computer Science, or related field. 

• Experience in IT service continuity planning and management. 

• Knowledge of disaster recovery principles and practices. 

• Strong analytical and organizational skills. 

Network Engineer • Bachelor’s degree in computer science, Information Technology, or related field. 

• Certifications such as CCNA, CCNP, or equivalent. 

• Experience in network design, implementation, and troubleshooting. 

• Proficiency in networking protocols and technologies. 

• Preferred: Cisco Certified Network Professional (CCNP), Juniper Networks 

Certified Internet Associate (JNCIA). 

Project Manager • Bachelor’s degree in project management, Business Administration, or related 

field. 

• Project Management Professional (PMP) certification is desirable. 

• Experience in project management methodologies and tools. 

• Strong leadership and communication skills. 

Quality Assurance 

Analyst 
• Bachelor’s degree in computer science, Software Engineering, or related field. 

• Experience in software testing methodologies and tools. 

• Strong attention to detail and analytical skills. 

• Knowledge of quality assurance processes and best practices. 

• Preferred: ISTQB Certified Tester. 

Security Analyst • Bachelor's degree in Cybersecurity, Information Security, or related field. 

• Certifications such as CISSP, CEH, or equivalent are desirable. 

• Experience in security monitoring, incident response, and vulnerability 

assessment. 

• Knowledge of security frameworks and regulations. 

Software 

Developer/Engineer 
• Bachelor’s degree in computer science, Software Engineering, or related field. 

• Proficiency in programming languages such as Java, Python, C++, etc. 

• Experience in software development methodologies and tools. 



RFP# CRFQ0705LOT2400000011 

Prequalification Agreements IT Temp Staffing 
State of West Virginia 

West Virginia Lottery 

 

 
12  

12 

• Strong problem-solving and teamwork skills. 

Systems Administrator • Bachelor’s degree in information technology, Computer Science, or related field. 

• Certifications such as MCSA, MCSE, or equivalent. 

• Experience in systems administration, including installation, configuration, and 

maintenance. 

• Knowledge of operating systems and server technologies. 

• Preferred: CompTIA Server+, Red Hat Certified Engineer (RHCE). 

Technical Writer • Bachelor's degree in English, Technical Writing, Communication, or related field. 

• Experience in technical writing, editing, and documentation. 

• Strong writing and communication skills. 

• Ability to understand complex technical concepts and translate them into clear, 

concise documentation. 

 

3.2. Vendor shall provide these services for each classification   for bid by providing documentation 

to indicate they have provided staffing of at least three (3) individuals within the past five (5) 

years for any classification listed in section 4.2 below. 

 
Job Classification Company Name  Point of 

Contact 

Name 

Phone Email No. of 

Placemen

ts 

1. Business 

Analyst 

Candor Solution 

LLC 

Ronnie Clark  571-303-0540 ronniec@candorsol.c

om 

4 

New Generation 

LLC 

Jacob Weaver 571-233-6691 jacobw@newgenerat

ionsol.com 

3 

Prudent 

Technology LLC 

Sumaya Kohli 703-327-6432 sumaya@prudenttec

hnology.com 

4 

 
Job Classification Company Name  Point of 

Contact 

Name 

Phone Email No. of 

Placemen

ts 

2. Data Analyst Candor Solution 

LLC 

Ronnie Clark  571-303-0540 ronniec@candorsol.c

om 

2 

Prudent 

Technology LLC 

Sumaya Kohli 703-327-6432 sumaya@prudenttec

hnology.com 

2 

Skytech 

Consultancy 

Services 

Yash Gupta 804-933-3900 yashg@skytechcons

ultancy.com 

2 

 
Job Classification Company Name  Point of 

Contact 

Name 

Phone Email No. of 

Placemen

ts 

3. Database 

Administrator 

OLGAB LLC Ali Amir 414-469-0784 ali.aamir@olgab.co

m 

4 

New Generation 

LLC 

Jacob Weaver 571-233-6691 jacobw@newgenera

tionsol.com 

3 

Prudent 

Technology LLC 

Sumaya Kohli 703-327-6432 sumaya@prudenttec

hnology.com 

3 

 
Job Classification Company Name  Point of 

Contact 

Name 

Phone Email No. of 

Placemen

ts 

mailto:ronniec@candorsol.com
mailto:ronniec@candorsol.com
mailto:ronniec@candorsol.com
mailto:ronniec@candorsol.com


RFP# CRFQ0705LOT2400000011 

Prequalification Agreements IT Temp Staffing 
State of West Virginia 

West Virginia Lottery 

 

 
13  

13 

4. Help Desk 

Support 

Candor Solution 

LLC 

Ronnie Clark  571-303-0540 ronniec@candorsol.

com 

8 

New Generation 

LLC 

Jacob Weaver 571-233-6691 jacobw@newgenera

tionsol.com 

8 

Prudent 

Technology LLC 

Sumaya Kohli 703-327-6432 sumaya@prudenttec

hnology.com 

7 

 
Job Classification Company Name  Point of 

Contact 

Name 

Phone Email No. of 

Placemen

ts 

5. IT Service 

Continuity 

Analyst 

Skytech 

Consultancy 

Services 

Yash Gupta 804-933-3900 yashg@skytechcons

ultancy.com 

3 

New Generation 

LLC 

Jacob Weaver 571-233-6691 jacobw@newgenera

tionsol.com 

2 

Prudent 

Technology LLC 

Sumaya Kohli 703-327-6432 sumaya@prudenttec

hnology.com 

2 

 
Job Classification Company Name  Point of 

Contact 

Name 

Phone Email No. of 

Placement

s 

6. Network 

Engineer 

Candor Solution 

LLC 

Ronnie Clark  571-303-0540 ronniec@candorsol.

com 

5 

New Generation 

LLC 

Jacob Weaver 571-233-6691 jacobw@newgenera

tionsol.com 

4 

Prudent 

Technology LLC 

Sumaya Kohli 703-327-6432 sumaya@prudenttec

hnology.com 

4 

 
Job Classification Company Name  Point of 

Contact 

Name 

Phone Email No. of 

Placemen

ts 

7. Project 

Manager 

Candor Solution 

LLC 

Ronnie Clark  571-303-0540 ronniec@candorsol.

com 

2 

New Generation 

LLC 

Jacob Weaver 571-233-6691 jacobw@newgenerat

ionsol.com 

1 

Skytech 

Consultancy 

Services 

Yash Gupta 804-933-3900 yashg@skytechcons

ultancy.com 

2 

 
Job Classification Company Name  Point of 

Contact 

Name 

Phone Email No. of 

Placeme

nts 

8. Quality 

Assurance 

Analyst 

Candor Solution 

LLC 

Ronnie Clark  571-303-0540 ronniec@candorsol.c

om 

4 

OLGAB LLC Ali Amir 414-469-0784 ali.aamir@olgab.com 3 

Skytech 

Consultancy 

Services 

Yash Gupta 804-933-3900 yashg@skytechconsu

ltancy.com 

3 

 
Job Classification Company Name  Point of 

Contact 

Name 

Phone Email No. of 

Placeme

nts 

mailto:ronniec@candorsol.com
mailto:ronniec@candorsol.com
mailto:ronniec@candorsol.com
mailto:ronniec@candorsol.com
mailto:ronniec@candorsol.com
mailto:ronniec@candorsol.com
mailto:ronniec@candorsol.com
mailto:ronniec@candorsol.com


RFP# CRFQ0705LOT2400000011 

Prequalification Agreements IT Temp Staffing 
State of West Virginia 

West Virginia Lottery 

 

 
14  

14 

9. Security 

Analyst 

Candor Solution 

LLC 

Ronnie Clark  571-303-0540 ronniec@candorsol.c

om 

2 

OLGAB LLC Ali Amir 414-469-0784 ali.aamir@olgab.com 2 

Prudent 

Technology LLC 

Sumaya Kohli 703-327-6432 sumaya@prudenttech

nology.com 

2 

 
Job Classification Company Name  Point of 

Contact 

Name 

Phone Email No. of 

Placeme

nts 

10. Software 

Developer/Eng

ineer 

 

Candor Solution 

LLC 

Ronnie Clark  571-303-0540 ronniec@candorsol.c

om 

12 

Skytech 

Consultancy 

Services 

Yash Gupta 804-933-3900 yashg@skytechconsu

ltancy.com 

5 

Prudent 

Technology LLC 

Sumaya Kohli 703-327-6432 sumaya@prudenttech

nology.com 

5 

 
Job Classification Company Name  Point of 

Contact 

Name 

Phone Email No. of 

Placeme

nts 

11. Systems 

Administrator 

 

Candor Solution 

LLC 

Ronnie Clark  571-303-0540 ronniec@candorsol.c

om 

3 

New Generation 

LLC 

Jacob Weaver 571-233-6691 jacobw@newgenerati

onsol.com 

4 

Prudent 

Technology LLC 

Sumaya Kohli 703-327-6432 sumaya@prudenttech

nology.com 

3 

 
Job Classification Company Name  Point of 

Contact 

Name 

Phone Email No. of 

Placeme

nts 

12. Technical 

Writer 

Candor Solution 

LLC 

Ronnie Clark  571-303-0540 ronniec@candorsol.c

om 

2 

New Generation 

LLC 

 

Jacob Weaver 

571-233-6691 jacobw@newgenerati

onsol.com 

1 

Prudent 

Technology LLC 

Sumaya Kohli 703-327-6432 sumaya@prudenttech

nology.com 

1 

 

3.3. Vendor must possess all licenses, permits, and certifications required to perform this contract 

before the start date of service. 

 

We at FedTec, LLC certify that we will possess all licenses, permits, and certifications required to fulfil 

this contract before the start date of service. 

 

3.4. Lottery shall require resources to hold current certification for target technologies, the 

certifications would include but not limited to cybersecurity or vendor-specific certifications as 

Cisco and Microsoft. 

 

We at FedTec LLC acknowledge that our all resources will hold current certification for target technologies, 

including cybersecurity or vendor-specific certifications like Cisco and Microsoft. 

mailto:ronniec@candorsol.com
mailto:ronniec@candorsol.com
mailto:ronniec@candorsol.com
mailto:ronniec@candorsol.com
mailto:ronniec@candorsol.com
mailto:ronniec@candorsol.com
mailto:ronniec@candorsol.com
mailto:ronniec@candorsol.com

	3.pdf
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1


